

BID TABULATION

BASE BID SCHEDULE – HANGAR 30 AND 32 REHABILITATION AIG PROJECT NO. 3-53-0152-051-2026				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Faber Construction Corporation		TRICO Companies, LLC		Interwest Construction, Inc.	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,073.00	\$ 7,073.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,019.00	\$ 150,019.00	\$ 116,007.00	\$ 116,007.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
3	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 125,100.00	\$ 125,100.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
4	Hangar 30 Roof Sheeting	SY	1250	\$ 55.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 162,500.00
5	Hangar 30 Roof Insulation	SY	1250	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Hangar 30 Wall Sheeting	SY	270	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 39,150.00
7	Hangar 30 Exterior Sheet Metal Accessories	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	Hangar 32 Roof Sheeting	SY	1250	\$ 55.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 162,500.00
9	Hangar 32 Roof Insulation	SY	1250	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	Hangar 32 Wall Sheeting	SY	270	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 39,150.00
11	Hangar 32 Exterior Sheet Metal Accessories	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	New Aircraft Rolling Door	EA	10	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 14,294.00	\$ 142,940.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
13	Refurbished Aircraft Rolling Door	EA	30	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
14	8'X8' Roll Up Door	EA	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
15	Hangar 30 Electrical Fixtures and All Components, Complete	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 60,567.00	\$ 60,567.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
16	Hangar 32 Electrical Fixtures and All Components, Complete	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 60,567.00	\$ 60,567.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
17	Fog Seal	SY	2400	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 340,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 40,800.00
18	T-Hangar Lower Door Track, Support, and Foundation	LF	650	\$ 280.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 50,050.00
19	T-Hangar Upper Door Track and Support	LF	650	\$ 175.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 137,800.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 88,400.00
20	Single T-Hangar Lower Door Track, Support, and Foundation	LF	245	\$ 225.00	\$ 55,125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 99,470.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 23,030.00
21	Single T-Hangar Upper Door Track and Support	LF	245	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 134,505.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 39,200.00
TOTAL OF EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ITEMS AND LUMP SUM ITEMS LISTED ABOVE					\$ 1,312,700.00		\$ 1,386,294.00		\$ 1,788,383.00		\$ 1,902,460.00
WASHINGTON STATE SALE TAX 8.65 %					\$ 113,548.55		\$ 119,914.43		\$ 154,695.13		\$ 164,562.79
TOTAL (Base Bid Schedule with WSST)					\$ 1,426,248.55		\$ 1,506,208.43		\$ 1,943,078.13		\$ 2,067,022.79

ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE A – HANGAR 28 REHABILITATION PROJECT NO. 3-53-0152-TBD				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Faber Construction Corporation		TRICO Companies, LLC		Interwest Construction, Inc.	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 93,651.00	\$ 93,651.00	\$ 91,043.00	\$ 91,043.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00
A-2	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 32,779.00	\$ 32,779.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 189,000.00
A-3	Hangar 28 Roof Sheeting	SY	800	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 100,800.00
A-4	Hangar 28 Roof Insulation	SY	800	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00
A-5	Hangar 28 Wall Sheeting	SY	250	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00
A-6	Hangar 28 Exterior Sheet Metal Accessories	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
A-7	New Bi-fold Door	EA	4	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 348,000.00
A-8	8'X8' Roll Up Door	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 4,272.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
A-9	Hangar 28 Electrical Fixtures and All Components, Complete	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 37,180.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
A-10	Fog Seal	SY	780	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 30,576.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,260.00
TOTAL OF EXTENDED UNIT PRICE ITEMS AND LUMP SUM ITEMS LISTED ABOVE					\$ 432,930.00		\$ 664,077.00		\$ 500,334.00		\$ 855,560.00
WASHINGTON STATE SALE TAX 8.65 %					\$ 37,448.45		\$ 57,442.66		\$ 43,278.89		\$ 74,005.94
TOTAL (Additive Bid Schedule A w/WSST)					\$ 470,378.45		\$ 721,519.66		\$ 543,612.89		\$ 929,565.94

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Faber Construction Corporation		TRICO Companies, LLC		Interwest Construction, Inc.	
BASE BID SCHEDULE – HANGAR 30 AND 32 REHABILITATION AIG PROJECT NO. 3-53-0152-051-2026					\$ 1,426,248.55		\$ 1,506,208.43		\$ 1,943,078.13		\$ 2,067,022.79
ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE A – HANGAR 28 REHABILITATION PROJECT NO. 3-53-0152-TBD					\$ 470,378.45		\$ 721,519.66		\$ 543,612.89		\$ 929,565.94
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid & Additive Bid Schedule A with WSST)					\$ 1,896,627.00		\$ 2,227,728.09		\$ 2,486,691.02		\$ 2,996,588.73

Discrepancies Noted:
The following informalities were noted in the bid amounts submitted by **TRICO Companies, LLC**. (The correct amounts are reflected in the totals shown above).
- Base Bid Schedule – Hangar 30 and 32 Rehabilitation AIG Project No. 3-53-0152-051-2026 - Bid Item No. 17 Fog Seal total amount was incorrectly entered as \$38,340.00. The correct amount is \$340,800.00.
- Total of extended unit price items and lump sum items listed above (Base Bid Schedule – Hangar 30 and 32 Rehabilitation AIG Project No. 3-53-0152-051-2026) - total amount was incorrectly entered as \$1,485,923.00. The correct amount is \$1,788,383.00.
- Base Bid Schedule – Hangar 30 and 32 Rehabilitation AIG Project No. 3-53-0152-051-2026 - Washington State Sales Tax 8.65% - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$128,532.34. The correct total amount is \$154,695.13.
- GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid Schedule with WSST) - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$1,614,455.34. The correct total amount is \$1,943,078.13.
- GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid & Additive Bid Schedule A with WSST) - Total amount was incorrectly entered as \$2,158,068.23. The correct total amount is \$2,486,691.02.